1FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
DESCRIPTION/ORDERING INFORMATION
TLC5916, TLC5917
8-BIT CONSTANT-CURRENT LED SINK DRIVERS
SLVS695A–JUNE 2007–REVISED MARCH 2008
• Eight Constant-Current Output Channels • 30-MHz Clock Frequency

ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
SHORT TO VLEDTA PACKAGE (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKINGDETECTION
PDIP – N Tube of 25 TLC5916IN TLC5916IN
Tube of 40 TLC5916ID
SOIC – D TLC5916I
No Reel of 2500 TLC5916IDR
Tube of 90 TLC5916IPW
TSSOP – PW Y5916
Reel of 2000 TLC5916IPWR
–40°C to 125°C
PDIP – N Tube of 25 TLC5917IN TLC5917IN
Tube of 40 TLC5917ID
SOIC – D TLC5917I
Yes Reel of 2500 TLC5917IDR
Tube of 90 TLC5917IPW
TSSOP – PW Y5917
Reel of 2000 TLC5917IPWR
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
BLOCK DIAGRAM
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2007–2008, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): TLC5916 TLC5917